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In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of an 
Electric Service Agreement between Rocky 
Mountain Power and Kennecott Utah 
Copper LLC 

) 
) 
) 
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)
)
) 
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NOTICE OF FILING OF REQUEST FOR 

REVIEW OR REHEARING AND 
COMMENT PERIOD 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

ISSUED: February 10, 2015 
  

On February 6, 2015, Kennecott Utah Copper LLC (“Kennecott”) filed a letter 

with the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”). According to Kennecott, the letter 

was filed to bring to the Commission’s attention a misstatement that appears in the 

Commission’s Order Confirming Bench Rulings Approving Electric Service and Qualifying 

Facility Power Purchase Agreements, issued January 9, 2015, in combined Docket Nos. 14-035-

117, 14-035-121 and 14-035-122 (“Order”). Kennecott’s letter is not styled as a request for 

review or rehearing of the Order. Kennecott, however, requests the Commission clarify the Order 

to avoid what Kennecott characterizes as an unlawful rule resulting from the Order. The 

Commission reads Kennecott’s letter as a request for review or rehearing pursuant to Utah Code 

Ann. §§ 54-7-15 and 63G-4-301 and Utah Administrative Code R746-100-11(F).  

  Pursuant to the previously cited authorities, any interested party may submit 

comments on Kennecott’s request on or before Monday, February 23, 2015.  
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  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 10th day of February, 2015. 

        
       /s/ Jordan A. White 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#263663 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 10th day of February, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Paul Clements (paul.clements@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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